

County of Los Angeles Floodplain Management Plan Revision

Steering Committee (SC) #2
Wednesday, August 14, 2019
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.
900 Fremont Ave, Alhambra, CA 91803
Conference Room C



Call-in Number: 1-800-523-8437 Conference ID: 7432998389

Steering Committee Chair: Pat Wood, Los Angeles County Public Works

Steering Committee Vice-Chair: Gina Natoli, Los Angeles County Regional Planning

County Project Manager: Larry Tran, Los Angeles County Public Works

Consultant Technical Lead: Rob Flaner, Tetra Tech Inc.

Planning Process

- Welcome and Introductions
- Review Agenda
- Approve SC meeting #1 summary
- Review/Approve final Charter
- Receive Public Comment

New Business

- SC Homework-Prior Plan Review
 - o Plan review Comments. What did you like? What did you not like?
 - o Review Table of contents for proposed plan
 - o Review Prior Action Plan
 - o Review progress report
 - o Changes?
- Goal Setting How do these align with General Plan and Hazard Mitigation Plan?
 - Review Mission Statement
 - Changes?
 - Review Goals
 - Changes?
 - Review Objectives
 - Changes?
- Public Outreach Strategy
 - o The 2 phases of outreach, the CRS requirements
 - Additions, deletions, changes?
 - o Additional Outreach Capabilities
- Action Items and Next Steps
- Adjourn
 - Next Meeting: September 11, 2019 10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.